
Muskingum (9-1) -vs- Greenville (9-3)
3/12/2026 at Melbourne, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sarah Salas (4-1)
Loss: Tareyn Born (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 65   Weather: 86 degrees, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Muskingum 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 6 1
Greenville 0 0 3 0 0 1 X 4 6 0

Muskingum 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cara Taylor cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Payton Hochradel lf 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Kasey Timko ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Tareyn Born p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivia Dishon dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lillian Fillippinie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Brown 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Hannah Gurich ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Travis 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Olivia Rapol pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tisha Thompson rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Maddy Hostettler c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 0 5 3

2B: Cara Taylor (1); Emily Travis (1)
E: Emily Travis (1)

Greenville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylee Bloomer dp 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Emma Longcor cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ashlyn Colvis ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Jillian Cameron pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Martlage 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Anna Cox 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sarah Salas p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayden Zamora 2b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Makenna Budde c 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Brooklyn Garrett ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Williams lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sadie Ziegler rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 6 4 3 2 6

2B: Sarah Salas (1)
3B: Ashlyn Colvis (1); Brooklyn Garrett (1)

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tareyn Born (L, 1-1) 6.0 6 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 3 13 98
Totals 6 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 3 13 98

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sarah Salas (W, 4-1) 7.0 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 27 27 11 4 89
Totals 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 27 27 11 4 89



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 1st MUS GRE
Cara Taylor out on batter's interference (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Payton Hochradel struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFBS). 0 0
Kasey Timko flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Greenville - Bottom of 1st MUS GRE
Rylee Bloomer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Emma Longcor grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Ashlyn Colvis flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0

Muskingum - Top of 2nd MUS GRE
Tareyn Born struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Olivia Dishon flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Lillian Fillippinie flied out to lf (1-2 SBFF). 0 0

Greenville - Bottom of 2nd MUS GRE
Kelsey Martlage grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 0
Anna Cox grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
Sarah Salas doubled to right center (3-2 BSKBFB). 0 0
Jayden Zamora walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Makenna Budde struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0

Muskingum - Top of 3rd MUS GRE
Taylor Brown struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBFS). 0 0
Emily Travis flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Tisha Thompson singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Cara Taylor doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Tisha Thompson scored. 1 0
Payton Hochradel singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, advanced to third on the throw, RBI
(0-1 S); Cara Taylor advanced to third, scored on the throw. 2 0
Kasey Timko fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Greenville - Bottom of 3rd MUS GRE
Emma Williams reached first on an error by 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 2 0
Rylee Bloomer singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Emma Williams advanced to second. 2 0
Emma Longcor struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0
Ashlyn Colvis tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Rylee Bloomer scored; Emma Williams scored,
unearned. 2 2
Kelsey Martlage grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Ashlyn Colvis scored, unearned. 2 3
Anna Cox grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 2 3

Muskingum - Top of 4th MUS GRE
Tareyn Born flied out to rf (1-2 FSB). 2 3
Olivia Dishon grounded out to p (0-0). 2 3
Lillian Fillippinie fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 3

Greenville - Bottom of 4th MUS GRE
Sarah Salas lined out to 3b (0-2 FK). 2 3
Jayden Zamora grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 3
Makenna Budde walked (3-2 BSKBBB). 2 3
Emma Williams singled to left field (0-1 F); Makenna Budde advanced to second. 2 3



Rylee Bloomer reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Emma Williams advanced to second;
Makenna Budde out at third ss unassisted, interference. 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Muskingum - Top of 5th MUS GRE
Hannah Gurich pinch hit for Taylor Brown. 2 3
Hannah Gurich singled to second base (1-2 FFB). 2 3
Taylor Brown to 2b for Hannah Gurich. 2 3
Emily Travis doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Taylor Brown scored. 3 3
Olivia Rapol pinch ran for Emily Travis. 3 3
Tisha Thompson struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 3 3
Cara Taylor singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Olivia Rapol advanced to third. 3 3
Payton Hochradel struck out looking (2-2 FBFBK). 3 3
Kasey Timko flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 3 3

Greenville - Bottom of 5th MUS GRE
Emily Travis to 3b for Olivia Rapol. 3 3
Emma Longcor grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 3
Ashlyn Colvis singled to center field (0-0). 3 3
Jillian Cameron pinch ran for Ashlyn Colvis. 3 3
Kelsey Martlage grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); Jillian Cameron advanced to second. 3 3
Anna Cox grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 3 3

Muskingum - Top of 6th MUS GRE
Ashlyn Colvis to ss for Jillian Cameron. 3 3
Tareyn Born flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 3 3
Olivia Dishon grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 3 3
Lillian Fillippinie grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 3 3

Greenville - Bottom of 6th MUS GRE
Sarah Salas popped up to ss (0-2 FK). 3 3
Jayden Zamora walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 3
Brooklyn Garrett pinch hit for Makenna Budde. 3 3
Brooklyn Garrett tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 BKKF); Jayden Zamora scored. 3 4
Emma Williams grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFFB). 3 4
Rylee Bloomer grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 4

Muskingum - Top of 7th MUS GRE
Makenna Budde to c for Brooklyn Garrett. 3 4
Taylor Brown fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 4
Emily Travis flied out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 3 4
Tisha Thompson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 4

Greenville - Bottom of 7th MUS GRE


